
Oceanair Contact/Email List 
 

POSITION NAME EMAIL 
PRINCIPAL Lenthia L. Willie-Clark  

 
llwillie@nps.k12.va.us 

ASSISTANT 
PRINCIPAL 

Candiase B. Driver  cdriver@nps.k12.va.us 

MAIN OFFICE 
OFFICE MANAGER Terri M. Battle  tbattle@nps.k12.va.us 
STUDENT DATA 
SPECIALIST 

Donna McKnight  dmcknight@nps.k12.va.us 

PRE-KINDERGARTEN 
PRE-K Amanda G. Roberts Barcalow  abarcalow@nps.k12.va.us 
PRE-K Brenda D. Sheridan bdsherid@nps.k12.va.us 

KINDERGARTEN 
KINDERGARTEN Brooke Baez  bbaez@nps.k12.va.us 
KINDERGARTEN Effie Glover eglover@nps.k12.va.us 
KINDERGARTEN Brandy McCamish bmccamish@nps.k12.va.us 
KINDERGARTEN Liesl Rockenbaugh lrockenbaugh@nps.k12.va.us 
KINDERGARTEN Susan Smith ssmith6@nps.k12.va.us 

FIRST GRADE 
1 Samantha Baker  sbaker@nps.k12.va.us 
1 Melissa A. Jones  majones@nps.k12.va.us 
1 Megan Maxwell   mmaxwell@nps.k12.va.us 
1 Helen McDaniel  hmcdaniel@nps.k12.va.us 
1 Desiree K. Savage dsavage@nps.k12.va.us 

SECOND GRADE 
2 Ashley Bailey abailey1@nps.k12.va.us 
2 Judy W. Brooks jwbrooks@nps.k12.va.us 
2 Hollie E. Cannon hcannon@nps.k12.va.us 
2 Cara Kemp ckemp1@nps.k12.va.us 
2 Kelly Wake kwake@nps.k12.va.us 
Sub for Ms. Wake Kendra Harold kharold@nps.k12.va.us 

THIRD GRADE 
3 Crystal M. Hall chall2@nps.k12.va.us 
3 Alicia Jack  ajack@nps.k12.va.us 
3 Nikita Wynn  nwynn@nps.k12.va.us 
3 Rachel Watson  rwatson@nps.k12.va.us 

FOURTH GRADE 
4 Kristina Conwell kconwell@nps.k12.va.us 
4 Debra Logan-McKoy  dlogmck@nps.k12.va.us 
4 Jennifer Pruitt  jpruitt@nps.k12.va.us 



POSITION NAME EMAIL 
FIFTH GRADE 

5 DeJuan M. Baskerville Jr.  dbaskerville@nps.k12.va.us 
5 Chauncennia E. Jackson-Stevens  cjackson@nps.k12.va.us 
5 Patricia A. Suggs psuggs@nps.k12.va.us 

SPECIAL EDUCATION 
TEACHER Judy R. Beedie jbeedie@nps.k12.va.us 
TEACHER Daniela Hood  dhood@nps.k12.va.us 
TEACHER Julia M. Mongold jmongold@nps.k12.va.us 
TEACHER Helen Obamos hobamos@nps.k12.va.us 

RESOURCE 
ART Angela K. Winters  akwinter@nps.k12.va.us 
MUSIC Serita N. Griffin sgriffin@nps.k12.va.us 
MUSIC-STRINGS Eric B. Green  egreen1@nps.k12.va.us 
P.E. Leanne C. Eyler leyler@nps.k12.va.us 
MEDIA CENTER Cynthia D. Grimstead  cdgrimst@nps.k12.va.us 
COUNSELOR Merlyn C Blackwood mblackwo@nps.k12.va.us 

OTHER STAFF 
NURSE Crystal Ruiz  cruiz@nps.k12.va.us 
PARENT LIASON Anita L. Snyder  asnyder@nps.k12.va.us 

PARAPROFESSIONALS 
SPED  Monica Plummer mplummer@nps.k12.va.us 
SPED  Dianna Harrell dharrell@nps.k12.va.us 
MEDIA  Barbara B. Wynn bbwynn@nps.k12.va.us 
PE Sarah E. Klain  seklain@nps.k12.va.us 
PRE-K Lorna S. DeAngio ldeangio@nps.k12.va.us 
PRE-K Marilee M. Woolwine  mwoolwine@nps.k12.va.us 

SPECIALISTS 
PROGRAM DATA 
SPECIALIST 

Janice L. Price  jprice2@nps.k12.va.us 
 

TITLE 1 TEACHER Jacqueline Ludy  jludy@nps.k12.va.us 
TITLE 1 TEACHER Rebecca M. Thompson  rthompson1@nps.k12.va.us 
MATH  Jason S. Koonce  jkoonce@nps.k12.va.us 
READING  Karen J. Reaves  kreaves@nps.k12.va.us 
GIFTED RESOURCE  Barbara J. Harrison bharriso@nps.k12.va.us 
ESL Younghye Bessette  ybessette@nps.k12.va.us 
ESL Kathleen Borders kborders@nps.k12.va.us 

SAT/SEC TEAM 
SCHOOL 
PSYCHOLOGIST 

Nicole G. Gervinski  ngervinski@nps.k12.va.us 

SPEECH 
PATHOLOGIST 

Pamela R. Phelps prphelps@nps.k12.va.us 



POSITON NAME EMAIL 
CAFETERIA STAFF 

MANAGER Paul V. Paternite  ppaternite@nps.k12.va.us 
CUSTODIAL STAFF 

BUILDING 
SUPERVISOR 

William Lee Lewis, JR.  wlewis@nps.k12.va.us 

CUSTODIAN Travis Mayo  tmayo@nps.k12.va.us 
CUSTODIAN Tonya Barber  tbarber@nps.k12.va.us 

 


